

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13455/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in APP No. 6/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.S.I.CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KERALA TRANSPORT COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAt the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
after four weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[P.S. Tyagi]
Court Master