

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13455/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2006 in APP No.6/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

E.S.I. CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KERALA TRANSPORT COMPANY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.J. Francis,Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Jenis,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have carefully perused the impugned judgment.  
We are of the considered opinion that no interference is  
called for in the facts of this case. The special leave  
petition is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SHASHI BALA VIJ)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR